

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

# Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

June 29, 2023

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

No. 241, s. 2023

### 22<sup>nd</sup> PHILIPPINE ROBOTICS OLYMPIAD 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

**Division Chiefs** 

Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. Attached is RM No. 0410, s.2023, dated June 23, 2023, re"  $22^{nd}$  Phillipine Robotics Olympiad 2023".
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

 $(\chi)$  Schools Division Superintendent

<MSA/AAB/OSDS/>



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph
Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph



# Republic of the Philippines

# **Department of Education**REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

### Office of the Regional Director

JUN 2 3 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0 4 1 0 , s. 2023

### 22<sup>nd</sup> PHILIPPINE ROBOTICS OLYMPIAD 2023

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. This Office, through the Curriculum and Learning Management Division, disseminates the attached DepEd Advisory No. 030, s. 2023 on the conduct of the 22<sup>nd</sup> Philippine Robotics Olympiad organized by FELTA Multi-Media Inc. on various dates and venues.
- 2. The activity aims to challenge the intellectual skills and critical thinking of young learners.
- 3. Participation of both public and private schools shall be subject to no-disruption-ofclasses policy stipulated in DepEd Order no. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-On-Task and ensuring compliance therewith."
- 4. For the information of all interested parties.

salustiano t. Jimenez edd, jd, ceso v

Director IV Regional Director

STJ/FYA/MJCD/bca



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph

## Advisory No. **030**, s. 2023 June 19, 2023

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013 this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

(Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

### 22nd PHILIPPINE ROBOTICS OLYMPIAD 2023

The FELTA Multi-Media Inc. will conduct the following activities in line with the 22nd Philippine Robotics Olympiad (PRO) 2023:

Activity	Date and Time	Venue
22nd PRO Launching Ceremony	June 16, 2023 1:00 p.m5:00 p.m.	Innovation Hub, FELTA Multi-Media Center
Meeting with the Board of Judges	June 23, 2023 10:00 a.m12:00 nn.	To be announced
22nd PRO Dry-Run	July 22, 2023 8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m.	Balanga, Bataan
22nd PRO Preliminary Judging	August 10, 2023 7:00 a.m.–7:00 p.m.	Subic Bay
22nd PRO Final Judging	August 11, 2023 7:00 a.m7:00 p.m.	Gymnasium
World Robot Olympiad (WRO) Friendship Invitational 2023	September 21–24, 2023	Odense, Denmark
WRO Special Training for International Competition	September 2023 (Every Saturday)	FELTA Office
WRO 2023	November 7–9, 2023	Panama City, Panama
Victory Party	November 2023 8:00 a.m5:00 p.m.	FELTA Office

The PRO is an annual science educational event that primarily aims to challenge the intellectual skills and critical thinking of elementary and high school learners.

The registration form and other information about the 22nd PRO 2023 can be found at FELTA Multi-Media Inc.'s website: https://www.felta.ph.

Participation of learners and teachers from public and private schools shall be purely voluntary and will not hamper instructional time in compliance with the provisions of DepEd Order (DO) No. 34, s. 2022 titled School Calendar and Activities for the School Year 2022-2023 and DO 9, s. 2005 titled Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith and the policy of off-campus activities stated in DO 66, s. 2017.

For more information, please contact:

Ms. Donna Cris Ermitanio Robotics Coordinator FELTA Multi-Media Inc.

Telephone Numbers: (02) 8912-1397 and 8911-1978

Email Address: dc162003@yahoo.com and feltamultimediainc@gmail.com

Website: http://www.felta.ph